
 24° PORTOFINO‐RAPALLO
Rapallo (GE), 03/05/2015

Classifica Assoluta
Pos Pet Cognome Nome Anno Naz S Società Tempo Dist Media P/Cat

1 818 ROSAIRE Erik 1981 ITA M PONT S. MARTIN 25.12 21,43 1/M
2 817 FARLOZ Massimo 1992 ITA M PONT S. MARTIN 25.43 00.31 21,00 2/M
3 920 RITY Mohamed 1983 ITA M CAMBIASO RISSO 25.54 00.42 20,85 3/M
4 816 POGLIANI Carlo 1985 ITA M CAMBIASO RISSO 26.12 01.00 20,61 4/M
5 921 EL Jaoui Hcham 1981 ITA M GAU GENOVA 28.26 03.13 19,00 5/M
6 394 FARANDA Achille 1970 ITA M A.T.A. 28.44 03.32 18,79 6/M
7 496 ALIOTTA Andrea 1970 ITA M ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 29.58 15.47 18,02 7/M
8 252 DE FERRARI Massimo 1973 ITA M PODISTI GOLFO PARADISO ASD 30.29 05.17 17,71 8/M
9 244 CASTELNUOVO Marco 1977 ITA M G.S.A COMETA 30.30 05.18 17,71 9/M

10 499 BUSSONE Matteo 1985 ITA M ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 30.43 05.31 17,58 10/M
11 370 RUSHAJ Julian 1980 ITA M CANOTTIERI TICINO PAVIA 31.34 06.22 17,10 11/M
12 230 BENENTE Fabrizio 1966 ITA M MARATONETI GENOVESI 31.55 06.43 16,92 12/M
13 901 RATTO Davide 1980 ITA M 32.00 06.48 16,87 13/M
14 267 MERCIARI Massimo 1968 ITA M CRAL BANCO POPOLARE 32.07 06.55 16,81 14/M
15 902 SPAGNOLI Marco 1977 ITA M ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 32.30 07.17 16,62 15/M
16 239 CARLI Maurizio 1965 ITA M ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 32.49 07.37 16,45 16/M
17 480 FERRANDO Davide 1976 ITA M 32.53 07.41 16,42 17/M
18 235 BOLCHINI Simona 1969 ITA F ATLETICA PALZOLA 33.07 07.55 16,30 1/F
19 281 POMELLA Diego 1971 ITA M ASD G.A.U. SPORT 33.11 07.59 16,27 18/M
20 449 CHIARA Roberto 1963 ITA M TORINO TRIATHLON 33.27 08.15 16,14 19/M
21 492 GERE Antoine 1988 ITA M 33.36 08.24 16,07 20/M
22 285 RACCOSTA Domenico 1964 ITA M MEZZALUNA A.P.D. VILLANOVA D'A 33.39 08.27 16,05 21/M
23 294 TRAVERSI Stefano 1968 ITA M 33.41 08.29 16,03 22/M
24 876 PRIVINO Stefano 1992 ITA M 33.50 08.38 15,96 23/M
25 256 GARIBALDI Jacopo 1978 ITA M ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 33.52 08.40 15,94 24/M
26 860 SILVA Claudio 1962 ITA M GINNIC CLUB PIACENZA 33.54 08.42 15,93 25/M
27 369 SCHIERONI Lorenzo 1977 ITA M CANOTTIERI TICINO PAVIA 33.56 08.44 15,91 26/M
28 261 LONGHI Gianluca 1980 ITA M PODISTI GOLFO PARADISO ASD 33.59 08.47 15,89 27/M
29 271 OLCESE Daniela 1970 ITA F MARATONETI GENOVESI 33.59 08.47 15,89 2/F
30 980 GASPARI William 1987 ITA M 34.02 08.50 15,87 28/M
31 383 DONADONI Michele 1977 ITA M 34.07 08.55 15,83 29/M
32 909 SAMMARTANO Elisa 1981 ITA F GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 34.10 08.57 15,81 3/F
33 286 REVELLO Marco 1969 ITA M PODISTI GOLFO PARADISO ASD 34.38 09.26 15,59 30/M
34 241 CASAGRANDE Fabrizio 1970 ITA M ATLETICA PALZOLA 34.43 09.31 15,55 31/M
35 258 LAGOMARSINO Raffaella 1974 ITA F PODISTI GOLFO PARADISO ASD 34.57 09.45 15,45 4/F
36 443 BONISSOLI Andrea 1960 ITA M BASE RUNNING 34.57 09.45 15,45 32/M
37 872 MARRE' Luigi Emilio 1965 ITA M ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 34.57 09.45 15,45 33/M
38 984 TARASI Matteo 1983 ITA M 35.17 10.04 15,31 34/M
39 967 SCALI Riccardo 1967 ITA M MARATONETI GENOVESI 35.19 10.07 15,29 35/M
40 911 CALACTELLI Francesco 1976 ITA M GAP SARONNO 35.25 10.13 15,25 36/M
41 919 GONZI Marco 1965 ITA M ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 35.27 10.15 15,23 37/M
42 342 DAMONTE Marta 1982 ITA F PODISTICA PERALTO 35.29 21.18 15,22 5/F
43 290 SCHIAFFINO Guido 1964 ITA M HAPPY RUNNER CLUB 35.40 10.28 15,14 38/M
44 497 GAZZOLO Chiara 1975 ITA F ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 35.44 10.32 15,11 6/F
45 385 ANTONINI Carlo 1969 ITA M ORTICA TEAM 35.57 10.45 15,02 39/M
46 284 QUARANTELLI Paolo 1970 ITA M G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 35.59 10.47 15,00 40/M
47 481 CALISTRI Paolo 1974 ITA M 36.12 11.00 14,92 41/M
48 482 MORTORELLA Valentina 1982 ITA F FRECCE ZENA 36.16 11.04 14,89 7/F
49 260 LEONARDIS Edilberto 1972 ITA M A.S.D. BODY EMPIRE 36.20 11.08 14,86 42/M
50 397 BROGLIA Stefano 1991 ITA M 36.21 11.09 14,85 43/M
51 372 GANDINI Francesco 1983 ITA M CANOTTIERI TICINO PAVIA 36.23 11.11 14,84 44/M
52 484 RAGGI Luciano 1954 ITA M ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 36.25 11.13 14,83 45/M
53 282 PRATO Pier Luigi 1970 ITA M G.P. SOLVAY A.S.D. 36.26 11.14 14,82 46/M
54 873 SPAIRANI Carlo 1967 ITA M ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 36.26 11.14 14,82 47/M
55 929 BERNUZZI Paolo 1975 ITA M CANOTTIERI TICINO PAVIA 36.39 11.27 14,73 48/M
56 866 DETTORI Sirio 2002 ITA M ATLETICA 2 PERLE 36.47 11.34 14,68 49/M
57 916 PALMIERI Filippo 1997 ITA M ATLETICA 2 PERLE 36.49 11.36 14,67 50/M
58 396 GINESI Francesco 1985 ITA M 37.02 11.50 14,58 51/M
59 476 GAIS Emanuele 1991 ITA M 37.04 11.51 14,57 52/M
60 997 SCHIAVI Gigi 1970 ITA M CUS PARMA 37.05 11.53 14,56 53/M
61 265 MASCHIO Mario 1973 ITA M MARATONETI GENOVESI 37.09 11.57 14,53 54/M
62 245 CERRETTI Luca 1970 ITA M 37.10 11.58 14,53 55/M
63 862 IMPERATO Francesco 1982 ITA M 37.13 12.01 14,51 56/M
64 257 GRIGGI Paolo 1967 ITA M 37.19 12.07 14,47 57/M
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65 933 ROMANI Alberto 1993 ITA M ATLETICA 2 PERLE 37.20 12.08 14,46 58/M
66 371 MAIOLI Alessandro 1982 ITA M CANOTTIERI TICINO PAVIA 37.22 12.10 14,45 59/M
67 870 CHIRO Pier Luigi 1966 ITA M ATLETICA 2 PERLE 37.24 12.12 14,44 60/M
68 360 FUCCI Luciano 1970 ITA M 37.27 12.15 14,42 61/M
69 490 ANGELINI Andrea 1971 ITA M ASD MCS 37.28 12.16 14,41 62/M
70 871 RONCAGLIOLO Giovanni 1965 ITA M ATLETICA 2 PERLE 37.29 12.17 14,40 63/M
71 905 LEVERONE Giancarlo 1968 ITA M ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 37.37 12.25 14,35 64/M
72 878 DAZIANO Alberto 1965 ITA M ATLETICA ALESSANDRIA 37.38 12.26 14,35 65/M
73 231 BERETTA Luigi 1985 ITA M 37.39 12.27 14,34 66/M
74 885 BARRACO Filippo 1965 ITA M ATLETICA 2 PERLE 37.44 12.32 14,31 67/M
75 400 UGOLINI Ferruccio 1957 ITA M SOC. CASONE NOCETO 37.48 12.35 14,29 68/M
76 393 FAUSONE Loredana 1967 ITA F GSD BRACALEONE 37.58 12.46 14,22 8/F
77 821 GUIDUCCI Luca 1971 ITA M PODISTICA PERALTO 38.12 13.00 14,13 69/M
78 269 MUZZï¿½ Giorgio 1971 ITA M ATLETICA 2 PERLE 38.14 13.02 14,12 70/M
79 249 COPELLI Mauro 1966 ITA M GAP SARONNO 38.22 13.09 14,08 71/M
80 240 CARLINI Lorenzo 1983 ITA M 38.24 13.11 14,06 72/M
81 976 ALBERTI Giulia 1986 ITA F ATLETICA 2 PERLE 38.28 13.16 14,04 9/F
82 274 ORLANDO Mario 1969 ITA M PODISTICA PERALTO 38.38 13.26 13,98 73/M
83 882 COLLI LANZI Giuliano 1965 ITA M 38.40 13.28 13,97 74/M
84 999 MAGNASCO Roberto 1967 ITA M 38.41 13.28 13,96 75/M
85 987 DODERO Andrea 1974 ITA M 38.52 13.40 13,89 76/M
86 452 PILOTTA Alessandro 1963 ITA M 38.56 13.44 13,87 77/M
87 377 BAIRO Federico 1983 ITA M 39.00 13.47 13,85 78/M
88 228 AMANTINI Manuel 1985 ITA M 39.01 13.49 13,84 79/M
89 815 PEDERILLA Cristina 1969 ITA F 39.09 13.57 13,79 10/F
90 483 BRUZZONE Giorgia 1984 ITA F FRECCE ZENA 39.12 14.00 13,77 11/F
91 398 MONTOLA Alessandro 1967 ITA M ATLETICA 2 PERLE 39.19 14.07 13,74 80/M
92 279 PICCININI Francesca 1981 ITA F 39.30 14.18 13,67 12/F
93 451 DE TARO Salvatore 1966 ITA M 39.32 14.19 13,66 81/M
94 886 COSULICH Augusto 1953 ITA M MARATONETI GENOVESI 39.38 14.26 13,62 82/M
95 472 PIRRO' Alessandro 1972 ITA M 39.42 14.30 13,60 83/M
96 380 MARCHESIN Raimondo 1973 ITA M 39.42 14.30 13,60 84/M
97 367 GHIARA Ornella 1964 ITA F PODISTICA PERALTO 39.45 14.33 13,58 13/F
98 996 BRAMBILLA Vittorio 1963 ITA M 39.55 14.43 13,53 85/M
99 272 ORIGANO Danilo 1978 ITA M A.S.D. BODY EMPIRE 39.56 14.44 13,52 86/M

100 473 JULIANELLO Valerio 1975 ITA M 39.57 14.44 13,52 87/M
101 989 PESCEQ Claudio 1958 ITA M GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 40.00 14.48 13,50 88/M
102 926 BERNARDI Massimo 1965 ITA M 40.02 14.50 13,49 89/M
103 970 ZUFFO Matteo 1970 ITA M ATLETICA VARAZZE 40.04 25.53 13,48 90/M
104 936 LEVERATTO Andrea 1976 ITA M MSRT 40.06 14.54 13,47 91/M
105 477 GNECCO Pietro 1995 ITA M 40.09 14.57 13,45 92/M
106 928 FENELLI Nicola 1963 ITA M ATLETICA 2 PERLE 40.26 15.14 13,36 93/M
107 368 BIONDO Mariano 1959 ITA M CUS GENOVA 40.35 15.23 13,31 94/M
108 399 O'SULLIVAN Stephen 1971 ITA M 40.39 15.27 13,28 95/M
109 977 ZUCCARELLO Gabriele 1974 ITA M 40.48 15.36 13,23 96/M
110 450 DE TARO Lorenzo 1963 ITA M 40.49 15.37 13,23 97/M
111 289 ROSSI Stefano 1966 ITA M MARINA SPORTING RUNNING TIME 40.57 15.45 13,19 98/M
112 250 CRESCI Simona 1969 ITA F MARINA SPORTING RUNNING TIME 40.57 15.45 13,18 14/F
113 293 TISCI Davide 1975 ITA M GS MONTESTELLA 41.01 15.49 13,16 99/M
114 991 INZIRILLO Marco 1986 ITA M 41.07 15.55 13,13 100/M
115 475 MARRAZZO Laura 1972 ITA F PODISTI GOLFO PARADISO ASD 41.11 15.59 13,11 15/F
116 879 BELLOSSI Elisa 1976 ITA F ASD OLYMPIA RUNNERS 41.13 16.00 13,10 16/F
117 357 DELFINO Giuliana 1969 ITA F ATLETICA 2 PERLE 41.15 16.02 13,09 17/F
118 930 PASTORINO Massimo 1981 ITA M TRI GE 41.38 16.26 12,97 101/M
119 344 DELFANTE Luigi 1968 ITA M PODISTICA SANTI 41.39 16.27 12,97 102/M
120 810 BONANDRINI Oscar 1961 ITA M GAU 41.43 16.31 12,94 103/M
121 969 CHIARAMONTE Alice 1986 ITA F ATLETICA VARAZZE 41.44 16.32 12,94 18/F
122 498 MONTEVERDE Massimiliano 1975 ITA M ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 41.49 16.37 12,91 104/M
123 978 MELZI Carlo 1965 ITA M 41.54 16.42 12,89 105/M
124 975 FERRERO Mauro 1966 ITA M 41.55 16.43 12,88 106/M
125 869 MARZOLLA Matteo 2004 ITA M 42.04 16.52 12,84 107/M
126 233 BERNI Silvano 1973 ITA M 42.12 17.00 12,80 108/M
127 299 RE Filippo 1976 ITA M 42.13 17.01 12,79 109/M
128 932 MANGIANTE Stefano 1966 ITA M CAMBIASO RISSO 42.14 17.02 12,79 110/M
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129 861 DE PASCALIS Roberto 1983 ITA M 42.15 17.02 12,78 111/M
130 994 PENCO Claudio 1959 ITA M PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA 42.15 17.02 12,78 112/M
131 931 BRUCCOLERI Donato 1963 ITA M CAMBIASO RISSO 42.15 17.03 12,78 113/M
132 468 BUSSANICH Omare 1970 ITA M 42.19 17.07 12,76 114/M
133 408 CERVI Fabio 1973 ITA M 42.24 17.12 12,73 115/M
134 935 MORSINI Serena 1988 ITA F MSRT 42.26 17.14 12,73 19/F
135 275 ORLANDO Silvia 1969 ITA F MARINA SPORTING RUNNING TIME 42.26 17.14 12,73 20/F
136 280 PIETRONAVE Luca 1968 ITA M MARINA SPORTING RUNNING TIME 42.26 17.14 12,73 116/M
137 971 DONATI Elena 1963 ITA F 42.26 17.14 12,72 21/F
138 381 VALISI Cristina 1966 ITA F CANOTTIERI TICINO PAVIA 42.27 17.15 12,72 22/F
139 376 LANTERNA Emenuele 1969 ITA M CANOTTIERI TICINO PAVIA 42.27 17.15 12,72 117/M
140 277 PARODI Paolo 1965 ITA M 42.28 17.16 12,72 118/M
141 373 SERENI Davide 1977 ITA M CANOTTIERI TICINO PAVIA 42.33 17.20 12,69 119/M
142 914 PRORI Roberto 1965 ITA M 42.34 17.21 12,69 120/M
143 287 ROMEO Sebastiano 1973 ITA M 42.35 17.22 12,68 121/M
144 236 BOMBARDA Simona 1973 ITA F 42.35 17.23 12,68 23/F
145 494 COMINOLI Walter 1951 ITA M VAMPIRO AVIS 42.37 17.25 12,67 122/M
146 859 D'ANGELI Sergio 1948 ITA M PODISTI GOLFO PARADISO ASD 42.38 17.26 12,66 123/M
147 259 LANATA Stefano 1980 ITA M 42.43 17.31 12,64 124/M
148 493 FADIGATI Giuseppina 1955 ITA F 42.44 17.32 12,63 24/F
149 361 MANDELLI Flavio 1966 ITA M POLISPORTIVA BESAGNINA 42.44 17.32 12,63 125/M
150 362 MANDELLI Matteo 2002 ITA M 42.45 17.33 12,63 126/M
151 880 MICHETTI Angelo 1952 ITA M PRO PATRIA 42.45 17.33 12,63 127/M
152 395 TRAVERSI Claudio 1958 ITA M 42.50 17.38 12,61 128/M
153 300 RE Camilla 1969 ITA F 42.51 17.39 12,60 25/F
154 283 PRINAPORI Roberta 1983 ITA F A.S.D. BODY EMPIRE 43.03 17.50 12,55 26/F
155 998 FUSI Matteo 1969 ITA M 43.06 17.54 12,53 129/M
156 823 MEDONE Enrico 1953 ITA M MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO 43.07 17.55 12,52 130/M
157 822 ONETO Andreina 1960 ITA F BODY EMPIRE 43.16 18.04 12,48 27/F
158 255 FAGIOLO Lucia 1969 ITA F 43.17 18.05 12,48 28/F
159 966 MORMINA Luigi 1994 ITA M 43.24 18.12 12,44 131/M
160 972 INNOCENTI Clara 1973 ITA F 43.31 18.19 12,41 29/F
161 356 PIERONI Paolo 1955 ITA M ATLETICA 2 PERLE 43.41 18.29 12,36 132/M
162 927 PENSA Mirella 1968 ITA F 43.46 18.34 12,34 30/F
163 865 CAVIGIOLI Diego 1969 ITA M 43.51 18.39 12,31 133/M
164 343 COSTADURA Piero 1958 ITA M PODISTICA PERALTO 43.51 18.39 12,31 134/M
165 358 MILANESE Camilla 2004 ITA F 43.52 18.40 12,31 31/F
166 359 MILANESE Andrea 1973 ITA M 43.53 18.41 12,31 135/M
167 883 FABBRO Lorenzo 1970 ITA M 44.00 18.48 12,27 136/M
168 366 CERBIZZI Antonio 1973 ITA M 44.13 19.01 12,21 137/M
169 910 RENAI Andrea 1963 ITA M 44.21 19.09 12,17 138/M
170 273 ORIGANO Chiara 1980 ITA F A.S.D. BODY EMPIRE 44.23 19.11 12,17 32/F
171 253 DESIRELLO Fabiana 1982 ITA F 44.24 19.11 12,16 33/F
172 474 MONTEDORO Renato 1960 ITA M NAPOLI NORD 44.34 19.22 12,12 139/M
173 899 FOSSA Claudia 1968 ITA F 44.36 19.24 12,11 34/F
174 350 CAPURRO Stefano 1977 ITA M LA CASETTA 45.00 19.48 12,00 140/M
175 874 IGUERA Giovanni 1954 ITA M GSC SANT'OLCESE 45.09 19.57 11,96 141/M
176 298 TIBELLO Raffaele 1971 ITA M ATLETICA RAPALLO 45.11 19.59 11,95 142/M
177 348 RADICI Daniela 1983 ITA F LA CASETTA 45.25 20.13 11,89 35/F
178 906 SAGLIETTI Chiara 1999 ITA F 45.32 20.20 11,86 36/F
179 415 PONTE Federico 1988 ITA M 45.35 31.24 11,85 143/M
180 487 ZANI Giuseppe 1953 ITA M 45.36 20.24 11,84 144/M
181 491 DIMARCA Michela 1991 ITA F 45.38 20.26 11,83 37/F
182 411 MARTINENGO Laura 1968 ITA F 45.39 20.27 11,83 38/F
183 965 BELLOMI Alessandro 1989 ITA M 45.46 20.34 11,80 145/M
184 453 MARIANI Silvia 1964 ITA F ATLETICA SCRIVIA 45.48 20.36 11,79 39/F
185 227 ALICANTE Anna 1977 ITA F 45.50 31.39 11,78 40/F
186 884 FORNO Stefano 1963 ITA M ATLETICA 2 PERLE 45.51 20.39 11,78 146/M
187 288 ROSSi Matteo 1973 ITA M 46.01 20.49 11,74 147/M
188 868 RUSCONI Sara 1969 ITA F 46.02 20.50 11,73 41/F
189 820 ZUFFI Beatrice 1992 ITA F 46.10 20.58 11,70 42/F
190 897 TRAVERSO Andrea 1967 ITA M 46.14 21.02 11,68 148/M
191 276 ORTALLI Sonia 1975 ITA M 46.33 21.21 11,60 149/M
192 964 COLOMBO Emanuele 1988 ITA M 46.34 21.22 11,60 150/M
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193 278 PASQUALE Paolo 1966 ITA M 46.41 21.29 11,57 151/M
194 478 GNECCO Nicola 1991 ITA M 46.44 21.31 11,56 152/M
195 349 CAPURRO Ornella 1978 ITA F LA CASETTA 46.45 21.33 11,55 43/F
196 479 GNECCO Fabio 1961 ITA M 46.50 21.37 11,53 153/M
197 988 BORETTI Roberto 1987 ITA M 47.13 22.01 11,44 154/M
198 819 ZUFFI Stefano 1961 ITA M 47.15 22.03 11,43 155/M
199 229 BECCHINO Lorenzo 1982 ITA M BECCHINO 47.18 22.05 11,42 156/M
200 295 VALLEBELLA Emanuela 1968 ITA F 47.21 22.09 11,40 44/F
201 347 RADICI Stefania 1983 ITA F LA CASETTA 47.39 22.27 11,33 45/F
202 403 BOCCHIOLA Licia 1983 ITA F 47.56 22.44 11,26 46/F
203 990 ZANARDI Sara 1986 ITA F 48.04 22.52 11,23 47/F
204 924 TOMASONI Mario 1963 ITA M 48.09 22.57 11,22 157/M
205 234 BIANCO Agnese 1979 ITA F 48.11 22.59 11,21 48/F
206 345 BOERO Fabrizio 1963 ITA M ALCIONE MASTER 48.15 23.03 11,19 158/M
207 824 DI PIETRO Angelo 1950 ITA M PODISTI GOLFO PARADISO ASD 48.30 23.18 11,13 159/M
208 907 VALLANO Luca 1965 ITA M 49.12 24.00 10,97 160/M
209 232 BERLI Matteo 1977 ITA M A.S.D. BODY EMPIRE 49.14 24.02 10,97 161/M
210 992 DALLAN Alessandro 1986 ITA M 49.52 24.40 10,83 162/M
211 416 SECCI Stefano 1972 ITA M 49.56 24.44 10,81 163/M
212 247 COMES Alice 2003 ITA F 49.56 24.44 10,81 49/F
213 248 COMES Alberto 1972 ITA M 49.57 24.45 10,81 164/M
214 365 CORTOPASSI Marco 1963 ITA M 50.05 24.52 10,78 165/M
215 923 SELMO Martina 1984 ITA F 50.07 24.54 10,78 50/F
216 375 BORDON GARCIA Maristela 1967 ITA F CANOTTIERI TICINO PAVIA 50.08 24.56 10,77 51/F
217 917 CAPOZZOLI Domenico 1946 ITA M AVIS PAVIA 50.15 25.02 10,75 166/M
218 968 LAUCIELLO Roberto 1971 ITA M 50.18 25.06 10,74 167/M
219 378 MAMEMLI Massimiliano 1970 ITA M 50.21 25.09 10,72 168/M
220 387 VENIER Fabio 1965 ITA M AVIS SAN LORENZO 50.27 25.15 10,70 169/M
221 242 CASELLA Cristina 1974 ITA F A.S.D. BODY EMPIRE 50.30 25.18 10,69 52/F
222 896 VACCARI Luisa 1961 ITA F PODISTICA PERALTO 50.36 25.24 10,67 53/F
223 995 BRAMBILLA Luigi 1960 ITA M 50.43 25.31 10,65 170/M
224 392 CONTI Massimiliano 1971 ITA M 50.54 25.42 10,61 171/M
225 485 FOGOLA Paola 1972 ITA F ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 50.55 25.42 10,61 54/F
226 993 CAMPIDOTTO Alessia 1989 ITA F 50.56 25.44 10,60 55/F
227 238 CARDONA Alessandra 1974 ITA F 51.24 26.12 10,50 56/F
228 402 MANTESSO Maurizio 1976 ITA M 51.32 26.20 10,48 172/M
229 961 FONDI Franco 1952 ITA M 51.42 26.30 10,44 173/M
230 812 ARMELLOTTI Teresa 1968 ITA F 52.02 26.49 10,38 57/F
231 391 BERETTA Paolo 2001 ITA M AVIS SAN LORENZO 52.07 26.55 10,36 174/M
232 388 CEVASCO Silvana 1969 ITA F AVIS SAN LORENZO 52.07 26.55 10,36 58/F
233 913 PASTORE Marta 1984 ITA F 52.11 26.58 10,35 59/F
234 981 CORSI Laura 1978 ITA F 52.18 27.06 10,33 60/F
235 379 MASERA Maria Lucia 1969 ITA F 53.00 27.48 10,19 61/F
236 386 COSTA Chiara Ernestina 1983 ITA F AVIS SAN LORENZO 53.02 27.50 10,18 62/F
237 353 BATTIMELLI Annalisa 1973 ITA F LA CASETTA 53.05 27.53 10,17 63/F
238 962 BOZZANO Alessia 1976 ITA F 53.07 27.55 10,17 64/F
239 963 DI MUOIO Rosanna 1978 ITA F 53.08 27.56 10,16 65/F
240 864 MILITTI Marina 1977 ITA F 53.12 28.00 10,15 66/F
241 382 GUIDETTI Laura 1998 ITA F 53.15 28.02 10,14 67/F
242 471 GRIFFIN Clara 1970 SCO F 53.22 28.10 10,12 68/F
243 268 MORONI Federica 1986 ITA F 53.40 28.28 10,06 69/F
244 364 MATTEI Gianluca 1964 ITA M 53.54 28.42 10,02 175/M
245 363 PODDA Laura 1971 ITA F 53.54 28.42 10,02 70/F
246 915 NASCIMENTO Mara 1970 ITA F 53.57 28.45 10,01 71/F
247 406 BURESTA Mattia 2003 ITA M TIGULLIO SANTAMARGHERITESE 53.58 28.45 10,01 176/M
248 867 CACCIALANZA Sara 1998 ITA F ATLETICA 2 PERLE 54.00 28.48 10,00 72/F
249 243 CASELLA Francesca 1978 ITA F A.S.D. BODY EMPIRE 54.02 28.49 9,99 73/F
250 904 BERTOLONE Dominik 2002 ITA M 54.03 28.51 9,99 177/M
251 934 VACCARO Milena 1992 ITA F ATLETICA 2 PERLE 54.10 28.58 9,97 74/F
252 237 BORTOLOTTO Elena 1996 ITA F 54.12 29.00 9,96 75/F
253 270 NICOLINO Lauretta 1967 ITA F 54.13 29.01 9,96 76/F
254 982 MANFREDI Mirella 1980 ITA F 54.13 29.01 9,96 77/F
255 877 LEPORE Fabrizio 1972 ITA M 54.15 29.03 9,95 178/M
256 925 BRIZZOLARA Fabio 1988 ITA M UBC RAPALLO 54.18 29.06 9,94 179/M
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257 384 MARRA Stefano 1964 ITA M ALCIONE MASTER 54.20 29.07 9,94 180/M
258 814 CASTELLI Enrico 1968 ITA M 54.24 29.12 9,93 181/M
259 226 ALEXANDRA Bullpitt 1975 ITA F 54.50 29.38 9,85 78/F
260 291 STEFANO Colombo 1967 ITA M 54.50 29.38 9,85 182/M
261 262 MANGIAFICO Claudio 1976 ITA M 54.51 29.39 9,84 183/M
262 489 ARLANDINI Lorenzo 1938 ITA M 55.01 29.49 9,81 184/M
263 246 COGITO Daniela 1977 ITA F 55.27 30.15 9,74 79/F
264 266 MASI Alessandro 1969 ITA M 55.27 30.15 9,74 185/M
265 811 ARMELLOTTI Federico 2001 ITA M 55.49 30.36 9,68 186/M
266 813 ARMELLOTTI Raffaele 1966 ITA M 55.49 30.37 9,67 187/M
267 986 D'ASTE Claudia 1965 ITA F 56.27 31.15 9,57 80/F
268 389 FERRARI Daniela 1976 ITA F AVIS SAN LORENZO 57.44 32.31 9,35 81/F
269 404 GALLUCCIO Iside 1984 ITA F UISP PAVIA 58.32 33.20 9,22 82/F
270 863 FALONE Erika 1982 ITA F 1.00.52 35.40 8,87 83/F
271 908 NANNELLI Laura 1999 ITA F 1.01.02 35.50 8,85 84/F
272 912 VICARIO Lorena 1984 ITA F 1.01.07 35.54 8,84 85/F
273 922 CRISMARICH Cinzia 1981 ITA F 1.01.24 36.12 8,79 86/F
274 983 FAGIOLO Jessica 1974 ITA F 1.04.48 39.36 8,33 87/F
275 346 SACCHETTI Linda Enrica 1965 ITA F ALCIONE MASTER 1.05.10 39.58 8,29 88/F
276 428 CERVI Andrea 1969 ITA M 1.06.46 41.34 8,09 188/M
277 429 MEI Elena 1976 ITA M LA CASETTA 1.06.48 41.36 8,08 189/M
278 985 QUEIROLO Emanuele 1981 ITA M 1.07.55 42.43 7,95 190/M
279 1000 FERLITO Sonia 1971 ITA F 1.11.35 46.23 7,54 89/F
280 410 SICARLI Vincenzo 1965 ITA M 1.12.51 47.39 7,41 191/M
281 979 PASSARINI Paola 1977 ITA F 1.15.20 50.07 7,17 90/F
282 903 MASCHIO Marcella 1967 ITA F 1.15.39 50.26 7,14 91/F
283 875 CAPURRO Daniela 1964 ITA F 1.15.39 50.27 7,14 92/F
284 486 GIUDICE Enza 1964 ITA F ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 1.19.10 53.57 6,82 93/F
285 424 GIORGI PERUCCA Sara 2004 ITA F 1.20.58 55.46 6,67 94/F
286 425 ROSSI Alessandra 1964 ITA F 1.20.58 55.46 6,67 95/F
287 426 GIORGI PERUCCA Fabrizio 1968 ITA M 1.20.58 55.46 6,67 192/M
288 427 MONTANARI Paola 1966 ITA F 1.20.58 55.46 6,67 96/F
289 407 BURESTA Emma 2007 ITA F 1.21.18 56.06 6,64 97/F
290 405 BURESTA Mauro 1969 ITA M 1.21.19 56.07 6,64 193/M
291 500 DE MARINI Luisito 1961 ITA M 1.21.33 56.21 6,62 194/M
292 525 SOLARI Anna 1964 ITA F 1.21.33 56.21 6,62 98/F
293 351 PICCETTI Daniele 1980 ITA M LA CASETTA 1.22.18 57.06 6,56 195/M
294 973 COTTI Carla 1954 ITA F 1.22.50 57.38 6,52 99/F
295 974 SIROCCHI Francesca 1983 ITA F 1.22.50 57.38 6,52 100/F
296 881 PERNIGOTTI Giovanni 1924 ITA M 1.25.10 59.58 6,34 196/M
297 414 PISTONE Antonella 1966 ITA F 1.31.38 06.25 5,89 101/F
298 413 BARBIERI Marco 1965 ITA M 1.31.39 06.26 5,89 197/M
299 918 MAESTRI Susanna 1958 ITA F 1.42.19 17.07 5,28 102/F
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1 818 ROSAIRE Erik 1981 ITA M PONT S. MARTIN 25.12 21,43 1
2 817 FARLOZ Massimo 1992 ITA M PONT S. MARTIN 25.43 00.31 21,00 2
3 920 RITY Mohamed 1983 ITA M CAMBIASO RISSO 25.54 00.42 20,85 3
4 816 POGLIANI Carlo 1985 ITA M CAMBIASO RISSO 26.12 01.00 20,61 4
5 921 EL Jaoui Hcham 1981 ITA M GAU GENOVA 28.26 03.13 19,00 5
6 394 FARANDA Achille 1970 ITA M A.T.A. 28.44 03.32 18,79 6
7 496 ALIOTTA Andrea 1970 ITA M ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 29.58 15.47 18,02 7
8 252 DE FERRARI Massimo 1973 ITA M PODISTI GOLFO PARADISO ASD 30.29 05.17 17,71 8
9 244 CASTELNUOVO Marco 1977 ITA M G.S.A COMETA 30.30 05.18 17,71 9

10 499 BUSSONE Matteo 1985 ITA M ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 30.43 05.31 17,58 10
11 370 RUSHAJ Julian 1980 ITA M CANOTTIERI TICINO PAVIA 31.34 06.22 17,10 11
12 230 BENENTE Fabrizio 1966 ITA M MARATONETI GENOVESI 31.55 06.43 16,92 12
13 901 RATTO Davide 1980 ITA M 32.00 06.48 16,87 13
14 267 MERCIARI Massimo 1968 ITA M CRAL BANCO POPOLARE 32.07 06.55 16,81 14
15 902 SPAGNOLI Marco 1977 ITA M ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 32.30 07.17 16,62 15
16 239 CARLI Maurizio 1965 ITA M ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 32.49 07.37 16,45 16
17 480 FERRANDO Davide 1976 ITA M 32.53 07.41 16,42 17
18 281 POMELLA Diego 1971 ITA M ASD G.A.U. SPORT 33.11 07.59 16,27 19
19 449 CHIARA Roberto 1963 ITA M TORINO TRIATHLON 33.27 08.15 16,14 20
20 492 GERE Antoine 1988 ITA M 33.36 08.24 16,07 21
21 285 RACCOSTA Domenico 1964 ITA M MEZZALUNA A.P.D. VILLANOVA D'A 33.39 08.27 16,05 22
22 294 TRAVERSI Stefano 1968 ITA M 33.41 08.29 16,03 23
23 876 PRIVINO Stefano 1992 ITA M 33.50 08.38 15,96 24
24 256 GARIBALDI Jacopo 1978 ITA M ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 33.52 08.40 15,94 25
25 860 SILVA Claudio 1962 ITA M GINNIC CLUB PIACENZA 33.54 08.42 15,93 26
26 369 SCHIERONI Lorenzo 1977 ITA M CANOTTIERI TICINO PAVIA 33.56 08.44 15,91 27
27 261 LONGHI Gianluca 1980 ITA M PODISTI GOLFO PARADISO ASD 33.59 08.47 15,89 28
28 980 GASPARI William 1987 ITA M 34.02 08.50 15,87 30
29 383 DONADONI Michele 1977 ITA M 34.07 08.55 15,83 31
30 286 REVELLO Marco 1969 ITA M PODISTI GOLFO PARADISO ASD 34.38 09.26 15,59 33
31 241 CASAGRANDE Fabrizio 1970 ITA M ATLETICA PALZOLA 34.43 09.31 15,55 34
32 443 BONISSOLI Andrea 1960 ITA M BASE RUNNING 34.57 09.45 15,45 36
33 872 MARRE' Luigi Emilio 1965 ITA M ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 34.57 09.45 15,45 37
34 984 TARASI Matteo 1983 ITA M 35.17 10.04 15,31 38
35 967 SCALI Riccardo 1967 ITA M MARATONETI GENOVESI 35.19 10.07 15,29 39
36 911 CALACTELLI Francesco 1976 ITA M GAP SARONNO 35.25 10.13 15,25 40
37 919 GONZI Marco 1965 ITA M ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 35.27 10.15 15,23 41
38 290 SCHIAFFINO Guido 1964 ITA M HAPPY RUNNER CLUB 35.40 10.28 15,14 43
39 385 ANTONINI Carlo 1969 ITA M ORTICA TEAM 35.57 10.45 15,02 45
40 284 QUARANTELLI Paolo 1970 ITA M G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 35.59 10.47 15,00 46
41 481 CALISTRI Paolo 1974 ITA M 36.12 11.00 14,92 47
42 260 LEONARDIS Edilberto 1972 ITA M A.S.D. BODY EMPIRE 36.20 11.08 14,86 49
43 397 BROGLIA Stefano 1991 ITA M 36.21 11.09 14,85 50
44 372 GANDINI Francesco 1983 ITA M CANOTTIERI TICINO PAVIA 36.23 11.11 14,84 51
45 484 RAGGI Luciano 1954 ITA M ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 36.25 11.13 14,83 52
46 282 PRATO Pier Luigi 1970 ITA M G.P. SOLVAY A.S.D. 36.26 11.14 14,82 53
47 873 SPAIRANI Carlo 1967 ITA M ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 36.26 11.14 14,82 54
48 929 BERNUZZI Paolo 1975 ITA M CANOTTIERI TICINO PAVIA 36.39 11.27 14,73 55
49 866 DETTORI Sirio 2002 ITA M ATLETICA 2 PERLE 36.47 11.34 14,68 56
50 916 PALMIERI Filippo 1997 ITA M ATLETICA 2 PERLE 36.49 11.36 14,67 57
51 396 GINESI Francesco 1985 ITA M 37.02 11.50 14,58 58
52 476 GAIS Emanuele 1991 ITA M 37.04 11.51 14,57 59
53 997 SCHIAVI Gigi 1970 ITA M CUS PARMA 37.05 11.53 14,56 60
54 265 MASCHIO Mario 1973 ITA M MARATONETI GENOVESI 37.09 11.57 14,53 61
55 245 CERRETTI Luca 1970 ITA M 37.10 11.58 14,53 62
56 862 IMPERATO Francesco 1982 ITA M 37.13 12.01 14,51 63
57 257 GRIGGI Paolo 1967 ITA M 37.19 12.07 14,47 64
58 933 ROMANI Alberto 1993 ITA M ATLETICA 2 PERLE 37.20 12.08 14,46 65
59 371 MAIOLI Alessandro 1982 ITA M CANOTTIERI TICINO PAVIA 37.22 12.10 14,45 66
60 870 CHIRO Pier Luigi 1966 ITA M ATLETICA 2 PERLE 37.24 12.12 14,44 67
61 360 FUCCI Luciano 1970 ITA M 37.27 12.15 14,42 68
62 490 ANGELINI Andrea 1971 ITA M ASD MCS 37.28 12.16 14,41 69
63 871 RONCAGLIOLO Giovanni 1965 ITA M ATLETICA 2 PERLE 37.29 12.17 14,40 70
64 905 LEVERONE Giancarlo 1968 ITA M ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 37.37 12.25 14,35 71
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65 878 DAZIANO Alberto 1965 ITA M ATLETICA ALESSANDRIA 37.38 12.26 14,35 72
66 231 BERETTA Luigi 1985 ITA M 37.39 12.27 14,34 73
67 885 BARRACO Filippo 1965 ITA M ATLETICA 2 PERLE 37.44 12.32 14,31 74
68 400 UGOLINI Ferruccio 1957 ITA M SOC. CASONE NOCETO 37.48 12.35 14,29 75
69 821 GUIDUCCI Luca 1971 ITA M PODISTICA PERALTO 38.12 13.00 14,13 77
70 269 MUZZï¿½ Giorgio 1971 ITA M ATLETICA 2 PERLE 38.14 13.02 14,12 78
71 249 COPELLI Mauro 1966 ITA M GAP SARONNO 38.22 13.09 14,08 79
72 240 CARLINI Lorenzo 1983 ITA M 38.24 13.11 14,06 80
73 274 ORLANDO Mario 1969 ITA M PODISTICA PERALTO 38.38 13.26 13,98 82
74 882 COLLI LANZI Giuliano 1965 ITA M 38.40 13.28 13,97 83
75 999 MAGNASCO Roberto 1967 ITA M 38.41 13.28 13,96 84
76 987 DODERO Andrea 1974 ITA M 38.52 13.40 13,89 85
77 452 PILOTTA Alessandro 1963 ITA M 38.56 13.44 13,87 86
78 377 BAIRO Federico 1983 ITA M 39.00 13.47 13,85 87
79 228 AMANTINI Manuel 1985 ITA M 39.01 13.49 13,84 88
80 398 MONTOLA Alessandro 1967 ITA M ATLETICA 2 PERLE 39.19 14.07 13,74 91
81 451 DE TARO Salvatore 1966 ITA M 39.32 14.19 13,66 93
82 886 COSULICH Augusto 1953 ITA M MARATONETI GENOVESI 39.38 14.26 13,62 94
83 472 PIRRO' Alessandro 1972 ITA M 39.42 14.30 13,60 95
84 380 MARCHESIN Raimondo 1973 ITA M 39.42 14.30 13,60 96
85 996 BRAMBILLA Vittorio 1963 ITA M 39.55 14.43 13,53 98
86 272 ORIGANO Danilo 1978 ITA M A.S.D. BODY EMPIRE 39.56 14.44 13,52 99
87 473 JULIANELLO Valerio 1975 ITA M 39.57 14.44 13,52 100
88 989 PESCEQ Claudio 1958 ITA M GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 40.00 14.48 13,50 101
89 926 BERNARDI Massimo 1965 ITA M 40.02 14.50 13,49 102
90 970 ZUFFO Matteo 1970 ITA M ATLETICA VARAZZE 40.04 25.53 13,48 103
91 936 LEVERATTO Andrea 1976 ITA M MSRT 40.06 14.54 13,47 104
92 477 GNECCO Pietro 1995 ITA M 40.09 14.57 13,45 105
93 928 FENELLI Nicola 1963 ITA M ATLETICA 2 PERLE 40.26 15.14 13,36 106
94 368 BIONDO Mariano 1959 ITA M CUS GENOVA 40.35 15.23 13,31 107
95 399 O'SULLIVAN Stephen 1971 ITA M 40.39 15.27 13,28 108
96 977 ZUCCARELLO Gabriele 1974 ITA M 40.48 15.36 13,23 109
97 450 DE TARO Lorenzo 1963 ITA M 40.49 15.37 13,23 110
98 289 ROSSI Stefano 1966 ITA M MARINA SPORTING RUNNING TIME 40.57 15.45 13,19 111
99 293 TISCI Davide 1975 ITA M GS MONTESTELLA 41.01 15.49 13,16 113

100 991 INZIRILLO Marco 1986 ITA M 41.07 15.55 13,13 114
101 930 PASTORINO Massimo 1981 ITA M TRI GE 41.38 16.26 12,97 118
102 344 DELFANTE Luigi 1968 ITA M PODISTICA SANTI 41.39 16.27 12,97 119
103 810 BONANDRINI Oscar 1961 ITA M GAU 41.43 16.31 12,94 120
104 498 MONTEVERDE Massimiliano 1975 ITA M ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 41.49 16.37 12,91 122
105 978 MELZI Carlo 1965 ITA M 41.54 16.42 12,89 123
106 975 FERRERO Mauro 1966 ITA M 41.55 16.43 12,88 124
107 869 MARZOLLA Matteo 2004 ITA M 42.04 16.52 12,84 125
108 233 BERNI Silvano 1973 ITA M 42.12 17.00 12,80 126
109 299 RE Filippo 1976 ITA M 42.13 17.01 12,79 127
110 932 MANGIANTE Stefano 1966 ITA M CAMBIASO RISSO 42.14 17.02 12,79 128
111 861 DE PASCALIS Roberto 1983 ITA M 42.15 17.02 12,78 129
112 994 PENCO Claudio 1959 ITA M PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA 42.15 17.02 12,78 130
113 931 BRUCCOLERI Donato 1963 ITA M CAMBIASO RISSO 42.15 17.03 12,78 131
114 468 BUSSANICH Omare 1970 ITA M 42.19 17.07 12,76 132
115 408 CERVI Fabio 1973 ITA M 42.24 17.12 12,73 133
116 280 PIETRONAVE Luca 1968 ITA M MARINA SPORTING RUNNING TIME 42.26 17.14 12,73 136
117 376 LANTERNA Emenuele 1969 ITA M CANOTTIERI TICINO PAVIA 42.27 17.15 12,72 139
118 277 PARODI Paolo 1965 ITA M 42.28 17.16 12,72 140
119 373 SERENI Davide 1977 ITA M CANOTTIERI TICINO PAVIA 42.33 17.20 12,69 141
120 914 PRORI Roberto 1965 ITA M 42.34 17.21 12,69 142
121 287 ROMEO Sebastiano 1973 ITA M 42.35 17.22 12,68 143
122 494 COMINOLI Walter 1951 ITA M VAMPIRO AVIS 42.37 17.25 12,67 145
123 859 D'ANGELI Sergio 1948 ITA M PODISTI GOLFO PARADISO ASD 42.38 17.26 12,66 146
124 259 LANATA Stefano 1980 ITA M 42.43 17.31 12,64 147
125 361 MANDELLI Flavio 1966 ITA M POLISPORTIVA BESAGNINA 42.44 17.32 12,63 149
126 362 MANDELLI Matteo 2002 ITA M 42.45 17.33 12,63 150
127 880 MICHETTI Angelo 1952 ITA M PRO PATRIA 42.45 17.33 12,63 151
128 395 TRAVERSI Claudio 1958 ITA M 42.50 17.38 12,61 152
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129 998 FUSI Matteo 1969 ITA M 43.06 17.54 12,53 155
130 823 MEDONE Enrico 1953 ITA M MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO 43.07 17.55 12,52 156
131 966 MORMINA Luigi 1994 ITA M 43.24 18.12 12,44 159
132 356 PIERONI Paolo 1955 ITA M ATLETICA 2 PERLE 43.41 18.29 12,36 161
133 865 CAVIGIOLI Diego 1969 ITA M 43.51 18.39 12,31 163
134 343 COSTADURA Piero 1958 ITA M PODISTICA PERALTO 43.51 18.39 12,31 164
135 359 MILANESE Andrea 1973 ITA M 43.53 18.41 12,31 166
136 883 FABBRO Lorenzo 1970 ITA M 44.00 18.48 12,27 167
137 366 CERBIZZI Antonio 1973 ITA M 44.13 19.01 12,21 168
138 910 RENAI Andrea 1963 ITA M 44.21 19.09 12,17 169
139 474 MONTEDORO Renato 1960 ITA M NAPOLI NORD 44.34 19.22 12,12 172
140 350 CAPURRO Stefano 1977 ITA M LA CASETTA 45.00 19.48 12,00 174
141 874 IGUERA Giovanni 1954 ITA M GSC SANT'OLCESE 45.09 19.57 11,96 175
142 298 TIBELLO Raffaele 1971 ITA M ATLETICA RAPALLO 45.11 19.59 11,95 176
143 415 PONTE Federico 1988 ITA M 45.35 31.24 11,85 179
144 487 ZANI Giuseppe 1953 ITA M 45.36 20.24 11,84 180
145 965 BELLOMI Alessandro 1989 ITA M 45.46 20.34 11,80 183
146 884 FORNO Stefano 1963 ITA M ATLETICA 2 PERLE 45.51 20.39 11,78 186
147 288 ROSSi Matteo 1973 ITA M 46.01 20.49 11,74 187
148 897 TRAVERSO Andrea 1967 ITA M 46.14 21.02 11,68 190
149 276 ORTALLI Sonia 1975 ITA M 46.33 21.21 11,60 191
150 964 COLOMBO Emanuele 1988 ITA M 46.34 21.22 11,60 192
151 278 PASQUALE Paolo 1966 ITA M 46.41 21.29 11,57 193
152 478 GNECCO Nicola 1991 ITA M 46.44 21.31 11,56 194
153 479 GNECCO Fabio 1961 ITA M 46.50 21.37 11,53 196
154 988 BORETTI Roberto 1987 ITA M 47.13 22.01 11,44 197
155 819 ZUFFI Stefano 1961 ITA M 47.15 22.03 11,43 198
156 229 BECCHINO Lorenzo 1982 ITA M BECCHINO 47.18 22.05 11,42 199
157 924 TOMASONI Mario 1963 ITA M 48.09 22.57 11,22 204
158 345 BOERO Fabrizio 1963 ITA M ALCIONE MASTER 48.15 23.03 11,19 206
159 824 DI PIETRO Angelo 1950 ITA M PODISTI GOLFO PARADISO ASD 48.30 23.18 11,13 207
160 907 VALLANO Luca 1965 ITA M 49.12 24.00 10,97 208
161 232 BERLI Matteo 1977 ITA M A.S.D. BODY EMPIRE 49.14 24.02 10,97 209
162 992 DALLAN Alessandro 1986 ITA M 49.52 24.40 10,83 210
163 416 SECCI Stefano 1972 ITA M 49.56 24.44 10,81 211
164 248 COMES Alberto 1972 ITA M 49.57 24.45 10,81 213
165 365 CORTOPASSI Marco 1963 ITA M 50.05 24.52 10,78 214
166 917 CAPOZZOLI Domenico 1946 ITA M AVIS PAVIA 50.15 25.02 10,75 217
167 968 LAUCIELLO Roberto 1971 ITA M 50.18 25.06 10,74 218
168 378 MAMEMLI Massimiliano 1970 ITA M 50.21 25.09 10,72 219
169 387 VENIER Fabio 1965 ITA M AVIS SAN LORENZO 50.27 25.15 10,70 220
170 995 BRAMBILLA Luigi 1960 ITA M 50.43 25.31 10,65 223
171 392 CONTI Massimiliano 1971 ITA M 50.54 25.42 10,61 224
172 402 MANTESSO Maurizio 1976 ITA M 51.32 26.20 10,48 228
173 961 FONDI Franco 1952 ITA M 51.42 26.30 10,44 229
174 391 BERETTA Paolo 2001 ITA M AVIS SAN LORENZO 52.07 26.55 10,36 231
175 364 MATTEI Gianluca 1964 ITA M 53.54 28.42 10,02 244
176 406 BURESTA Mattia 2003 ITA M TIGULLIO SANTAMARGHERITESE 53.58 28.45 10,01 247
177 904 BERTOLONE Dominik 2002 ITA M 54.03 28.51 9,99 250
178 877 LEPORE Fabrizio 1972 ITA M 54.15 29.03 9,95 255
179 925 BRIZZOLARA Fabio 1988 ITA M UBC RAPALLO 54.18 29.06 9,94 256
180 384 MARRA Stefano 1964 ITA M ALCIONE MASTER 54.20 29.07 9,94 257
181 814 CASTELLI Enrico 1968 ITA M 54.24 29.12 9,93 258
182 291 STEFANO Colombo 1967 ITA M 54.50 29.38 9,85 260
183 262 MANGIAFICO Claudio 1976 ITA M 54.51 29.39 9,84 261
184 489 ARLANDINI Lorenzo 1938 ITA M 55.01 29.49 9,81 262
185 266 MASI Alessandro 1969 ITA M 55.27 30.15 9,74 264
186 811 ARMELLOTTI Federico 2001 ITA M 55.49 30.36 9,68 265
187 813 ARMELLOTTI Raffaele 1966 ITA M 55.49 30.37 9,67 266
188 428 CERVI Andrea 1969 ITA M 1.06.46 41.34 8,09 276
189 429 MEI Elena 1976 ITA M LA CASETTA 1.06.48 41.36 8,08 277
190 985 QUEIROLO Emanuele 1981 ITA M 1.07.55 42.43 7,95 278
191 410 SICARLI Vincenzo 1965 ITA M 1.12.51 47.39 7,41 280
192 426 GIORGI PERUCCA Fabrizio 1968 ITA M 1.20.58 55.46 6,67 287
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193 405 BURESTA Mauro 1969 ITA M 1.21.19 56.07 6,64 290
194 500 DE MARINI Luisito 1961 ITA M 1.21.33 56.21 6,62 291
195 351 PICCETTI Daniele 1980 ITA M LA CASETTA 1.22.18 57.06 6,56 293
196 881 PERNIGOTTI Giovanni 1924 ITA M 1.25.10 59.58 6,34 296
197 413 BARBIERI Marco 1965 ITA M 1.31.39 06.26 5,89 298
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1 235 BOLCHINI Simona 1969 ITA F ATLETICA PALZOLA 33.07 07.55 16,30 18
2 271 OLCESE Daniela 1970 ITA F MARATONETI GENOVESI 33.59 08.47 15,89 29
3 909 SAMMARTANO Elisa 1981 ITA F GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 34.10 08.57 15,81 32
4 258 LAGOMARSINO Raffaella 1974 ITA F PODISTI GOLFO PARADISO ASD 34.57 09.45 15,45 35
5 342 DAMONTE Marta 1982 ITA F PODISTICA PERALTO 35.29 21.18 15,22 42
6 497 GAZZOLO Chiara 1975 ITA F ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 35.44 10.32 15,11 44
7 482 MORTORELLA Valentina 1982 ITA F FRECCE ZENA 36.16 11.04 14,89 48
8 393 FAUSONE Loredana 1967 ITA F GSD BRACALEONE 37.58 12.46 14,22 76
9 976 ALBERTI Giulia 1986 ITA F ATLETICA 2 PERLE 38.28 13.16 14,04 81

10 815 PEDERILLA Cristina 1969 ITA F 39.09 13.57 13,79 89
11 483 BRUZZONE Giorgia 1984 ITA F FRECCE ZENA 39.12 14.00 13,77 90
12 279 PICCININI Francesca 1981 ITA F 39.30 14.18 13,67 92
13 367 GHIARA Ornella 1964 ITA F PODISTICA PERALTO 39.45 14.33 13,58 97
14 250 CRESCI Simona 1969 ITA F MARINA SPORTING RUNNING TIME 40.57 15.45 13,18 112
15 475 MARRAZZO Laura 1972 ITA F PODISTI GOLFO PARADISO ASD 41.11 15.59 13,11 115
16 879 BELLOSSI Elisa 1976 ITA F ASD OLYMPIA RUNNERS 41.13 16.00 13,10 116
17 357 DELFINO Giuliana 1969 ITA F ATLETICA 2 PERLE 41.15 16.02 13,09 117
18 969 CHIARAMONTE Alice 1986 ITA F ATLETICA VARAZZE 41.44 16.32 12,94 121
19 935 MORSINI Serena 1988 ITA F MSRT 42.26 17.14 12,73 134
20 275 ORLANDO Silvia 1969 ITA F MARINA SPORTING RUNNING TIME 42.26 17.14 12,73 135
21 971 DONATI Elena 1963 ITA F 42.26 17.14 12,72 137
22 381 VALISI Cristina 1966 ITA F CANOTTIERI TICINO PAVIA 42.27 17.15 12,72 138
23 236 BOMBARDA Simona 1973 ITA F 42.35 17.23 12,68 144
24 493 FADIGATI Giuseppina 1955 ITA F 42.44 17.32 12,63 148
25 300 RE Camilla 1969 ITA F 42.51 17.39 12,60 153
26 283 PRINAPORI Roberta 1983 ITA F A.S.D. BODY EMPIRE 43.03 17.50 12,55 154
27 822 ONETO Andreina 1960 ITA F BODY EMPIRE 43.16 18.04 12,48 157
28 255 FAGIOLO Lucia 1969 ITA F 43.17 18.05 12,48 158
29 972 INNOCENTI Clara 1973 ITA F 43.31 18.19 12,41 160
30 927 PENSA Mirella 1968 ITA F 43.46 18.34 12,34 162
31 358 MILANESE Camilla 2004 ITA F 43.52 18.40 12,31 165
32 273 ORIGANO Chiara 1980 ITA F A.S.D. BODY EMPIRE 44.23 19.11 12,17 170
33 253 DESIRELLO Fabiana 1982 ITA F 44.24 19.11 12,16 171
34 899 FOSSA Claudia 1968 ITA F 44.36 19.24 12,11 173
35 348 RADICI Daniela 1983 ITA F LA CASETTA 45.25 20.13 11,89 177
36 906 SAGLIETTI Chiara 1999 ITA F 45.32 20.20 11,86 178
37 491 DIMARCA Michela 1991 ITA F 45.38 20.26 11,83 181
38 411 MARTINENGO Laura 1968 ITA F 45.39 20.27 11,83 182
39 453 MARIANI Silvia 1964 ITA F ATLETICA SCRIVIA 45.48 20.36 11,79 184
40 227 ALICANTE Anna 1977 ITA F 45.50 31.39 11,78 185
41 868 RUSCONI Sara 1969 ITA F 46.02 20.50 11,73 188
42 820 ZUFFI Beatrice 1992 ITA F 46.10 20.58 11,70 189
43 349 CAPURRO Ornella 1978 ITA F LA CASETTA 46.45 21.33 11,55 195
44 295 VALLEBELLA Emanuela 1968 ITA F 47.21 22.09 11,40 200
45 347 RADICI Stefania 1983 ITA F LA CASETTA 47.39 22.27 11,33 201
46 403 BOCCHIOLA Licia 1983 ITA F 47.56 22.44 11,26 202
47 990 ZANARDI Sara 1986 ITA F 48.04 22.52 11,23 203
48 234 BIANCO Agnese 1979 ITA F 48.11 22.59 11,21 205
49 247 COMES Alice 2003 ITA F 49.56 24.44 10,81 212
50 923 SELMO Martina 1984 ITA F 50.07 24.54 10,78 215
51 375 BORDON GARCIA Maristela 1967 ITA F CANOTTIERI TICINO PAVIA 50.08 24.56 10,77 216
52 242 CASELLA Cristina 1974 ITA F A.S.D. BODY EMPIRE 50.30 25.18 10,69 221
53 896 VACCARI Luisa 1961 ITA F PODISTICA PERALTO 50.36 25.24 10,67 222
54 485 FOGOLA Paola 1972 ITA F ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 50.55 25.42 10,61 225
55 993 CAMPIDOTTO Alessia 1989 ITA F 50.56 25.44 10,60 226
56 238 CARDONA Alessandra 1974 ITA F 51.24 26.12 10,50 227
57 812 ARMELLOTTI Teresa 1968 ITA F 52.02 26.49 10,38 230
58 388 CEVASCO Silvana 1969 ITA F AVIS SAN LORENZO 52.07 26.55 10,36 232
59 913 PASTORE Marta 1984 ITA F 52.11 26.58 10,35 233
60 981 CORSI Laura 1978 ITA F 52.18 27.06 10,33 234
61 379 MASERA Maria Lucia 1969 ITA F 53.00 27.48 10,19 235
62 386 COSTA Chiara Ernestina 1983 ITA F AVIS SAN LORENZO 53.02 27.50 10,18 236
63 353 BATTIMELLI Annalisa 1973 ITA F LA CASETTA 53.05 27.53 10,17 237
64 962 BOZZANO Alessia 1976 ITA F 53.07 27.55 10,17 238
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 24° PORTOFINO‐RAPALLO
Rapallo (GE), 03/05/2015

Classifica Femminile
Pos Pet Cognome Nome Anno Naz S Società Tempo Dist Media P/Ass

65 963 DI MUOIO Rosanna 1978 ITA F 53.08 27.56 10,16 239
66 864 MILITTI Marina 1977 ITA F 53.12 28.00 10,15 240
67 382 GUIDETTI Laura 1998 ITA F 53.15 28.02 10,14 241
68 471 GRIFFIN Clara 1970 SCO F 53.22 28.10 10,12 242
69 268 MORONI Federica 1986 ITA F 53.40 28.28 10,06 243
70 363 PODDA Laura 1971 ITA F 53.54 28.42 10,02 245
71 915 NASCIMENTO Mara 1970 ITA F 53.57 28.45 10,01 246
72 867 CACCIALANZA Sara 1998 ITA F ATLETICA 2 PERLE 54.00 28.48 10,00 248
73 243 CASELLA Francesca 1978 ITA F A.S.D. BODY EMPIRE 54.02 28.49 9,99 249
74 934 VACCARO Milena 1992 ITA F ATLETICA 2 PERLE 54.10 28.58 9,97 251
75 237 BORTOLOTTO Elena 1996 ITA F 54.12 29.00 9,96 252
76 270 NICOLINO Lauretta 1967 ITA F 54.13 29.01 9,96 253
77 982 MANFREDI Mirella 1980 ITA F 54.13 29.01 9,96 254
78 226 ALEXANDRA Bullpitt 1975 ITA F 54.50 29.38 9,85 259
79 246 COGITO Daniela 1977 ITA F 55.27 30.15 9,74 263
80 986 D'ASTE Claudia 1965 ITA F 56.27 31.15 9,57 267
81 389 FERRARI Daniela 1976 ITA F AVIS SAN LORENZO 57.44 32.31 9,35 268
82 404 GALLUCCIO Iside 1984 ITA F UISP PAVIA 58.32 33.20 9,22 269
83 863 FALONE Erika 1982 ITA F 1.00.52 35.40 8,87 270
84 908 NANNELLI Laura 1999 ITA F 1.01.02 35.50 8,85 271
85 912 VICARIO Lorena 1984 ITA F 1.01.07 35.54 8,84 272
86 922 CRISMARICH Cinzia 1981 ITA F 1.01.24 36.12 8,79 273
87 983 FAGIOLO Jessica 1974 ITA F 1.04.48 39.36 8,33 274
88 346 SACCHETTI Linda Enrica 1965 ITA F ALCIONE MASTER 1.05.10 39.58 8,29 275
89 1000 FERLITO Sonia 1971 ITA F 1.11.35 46.23 7,54 279
90 979 PASSARINI Paola 1977 ITA F 1.15.20 50.07 7,17 281
91 903 MASCHIO Marcella 1967 ITA F 1.15.39 50.26 7,14 282
92 875 CAPURRO Daniela 1964 ITA F 1.15.39 50.27 7,14 283
93 486 GIUDICE Enza 1964 ITA F ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING 1.19.10 53.57 6,82 284
94 424 GIORGI PERUCCA Sara 2004 ITA F 1.20.58 55.46 6,67 285
95 425 ROSSI Alessandra 1964 ITA F 1.20.58 55.46 6,67 286
96 427 MONTANARI Paola 1966 ITA F 1.20.58 55.46 6,67 288
97 407 BURESTA Emma 2007 ITA F 1.21.18 56.06 6,64 289
98 525 SOLARI Anna 1964 ITA F 1.21.33 56.21 6,62 292
99 973 COTTI Carla 1954 ITA F 1.22.50 57.38 6,52 294

100 974 SIROCCHI Francesca 1983 ITA F 1.22.50 57.38 6,52 295
101 414 PISTONE Antonella 1966 ITA F 1.31.38 06.25 5,89 297
102 918 MAESTRI Susanna 1958 ITA F 1.42.19 17.07 5,28 299
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